QS 9000
Certificate Nº 40398
Carbon resistive element
Dust proof enclosure
Polyester substrate
Also upon request:
FEATURES
MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
(*) Others upon request
HOW TO ORDER
NOTES:
NOTE: The information contained here in may be changed without prior notice.
PT-10
–
–
–
–
Wiper positioned at 50% or fully clockwise.
Supplied in magazines for automatic insertion.
Long life model for low cost control potentiometer
applications
Self extinguishable plastic UL 94V-0
Cut track option
Special tapers
Mechanical detents
Low & extra low torque versions
Cream colour only available in standard plastic.
(1) "Z" adjustment only available on "H" versions
(2) Terminals styles: "P"  &  "J" are crimped terminals
Example: 10 1
Numb of zeros
(3) Value
First two digits of the value.
Code: 100  Ω
Example: +7%
                 -5%
07 05
negative tolerance
(4) Non standard tolerance, upon request.
positive tolerance
Code:
(5) Life Standard   500 cycles
Long life  10000 cycles
(6) Magazines: not available with the H10, V05 and V13 models, nor with adjustment types X, W, Y, Z.
(7) Non flammable: housing, rotor and shaft.
(8) Colour shaft/ rotor: Potentiometer without shaft: only rotor Potentiometer with shaft: only shaft
(See note 8)
Torque
– =  Standard
L= Low Torque
X = Extra Low
      Torque
– Stop torque: > 5 Ncm. ( >7 in-oz)
– Torque: 0.4  to  2  Ncm. (0.6  to  2.7  in-oz)
– Electrical rotation angle: 220° ± 20°
– Mechanical rotation angle: 235° ± 5°
Mounting
MethodCode
(See note 9)
Low Torque:  0.25 to 1 Ncm (per trimmer)
Extra Low Torque:  0.1 to 0.4 Ncm (per trimmer)
No detent option available for low and extra low torque models
(9)
– Residual resistance:
– Equivalent Noise Resistance:
– Operating temperature**: -25°C + 70°C (-13°F + 158°F)
– Tolerance (*): ± 20%
H01
H01 H2.5
H05 H5
H02 H2.5P
H10 H5P
V05 V5
V10 V
V11 VP
V13 VJ
L
Rotors

+    DRAWING NUMBER (Max. 16 characters)PT-10 LH 01 104
This way of ordering should be used for options which are not included
in the "How to order" standard and optional extras.
STANDARD OPTIONSHOW TO ORDER CUSTOM DRAWING
MOUNTING METHODS
+0
.2
2.5
12
.1
2.5
4.5
2.5
+0.2 10.3
+0.1
3.
5
1+0.1
7+0
.2
2.5
5
1.3
+0.1A E
S
h (2.5)
v = horizontal mount – vertical adjust h = vertical mount – horizontal adjust
NOTE = Please note relative terminal positions
              when ordering non linear tapers.
5
5
5
4.5
6 3.5
+0.2
+0.2
10
5
5
5
10
4
1.3+0.110.3
+0.1
3.
5
1+0.1
A = Initial S = Wiper E = Finalv
A E
S
h (5)
+0
.2
2.5
12
.1
2.5
4.5
5
+0.2 10.3
+0.1
3.
5
1+0.1
7
+0
.2
5
5
1.3 +0.1
Crimped terminals
Mod. PMod. J